

John Lewis Stock Number	54629605
Name	Poachers Basket
Contents	Cottage Delight Pheasant Pate with Fine Champagne 190g Edinburgh Preserves Rosemary Biscuits for Cheese & Pate 150g Green & Pleasant Golden Ale 330ml Arran Fine Foods Pear & Plum Chutney 190g Radfords Handmade West Country Clotted Cream Fudge 125g Donhead Craft Cider 330ml The Kindness Bakery Handmade Shortbread Bites 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Name	Edinburgh Preserves Rosemary Biscuits for Cheese & Pate 150g
Ingredients	Ingredients: <u>Wheat</u> Flour, Water, Margarine (palm and rapeseed oil, salt 2%, emulsifier, colourings, flavourings), Shortening (palm and rapeseed oil), Sugar, Sea Salt, Skylark (raising agent E450, <u>wheat</u> flour, salt), Ammonium, Sodium, Rosemary (1%). Allergens are underlined. Made in Scotland.
For allergens, see ingredients <u>underlined</u>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, Fenton Barns, East Lothian EH39 5AW
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	2108/502kj/kcal
fat	24.9g/ml
of which saturates	19g/ml
carbohydrate	62g/ml
of which sugars	20g/ml
protein	7.8g/ml
salt	3.6g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cottage Delight Pheasant Pate with Fine Champagne
Ingredients	Pheasant (21%), Pork fat (21%), Pork (17%), Pork liver (17%), Milk , Whole egg , Onion, Salt, Milk protein, Fine champagne, Spices.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	12 x 190g
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight Refrigerate after opening and consume within three days
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied By: Cottage Delight Ltd. Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands ST13 7QF Manufactured By: Pierre Laguilhon, Rond - Point Monplaisir, 177 Rue des Pyrenees, 64800 Benejacq, France.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1165kj/281kcal
fat	24.1g/ml
of which saturates	9.8g/ml
carbohydrate	1.9g/ml
of which sugars	0.7g/ml
protein	14.2g/ml
salt	1.4g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Kindness Bakery Handmade Shortbread Bites
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (wheat flour, wheat Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter Milk , Margarine (Vegetable oils, Palm & Rapeseed oils), water, salt, Emulsifier(E475), flavouring, colours (E100, E160b), Rice Flour, cornflour, colour Annatto.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	This product is made in a bakery that handles dairy products.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once pack is opened the product should be kept in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Kindness Bakers LTD 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, ab536sy
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	Kj 2216 kcal 524
fat	27g
of which saturates	13.7g
carbohydrate	67.2g
of which sugars	26.5g
protein	4.6g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N/A
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Arran Fine Foods Pear & Plum Chutney
Ingredients	Sugar, Re-hydrated Apple (contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Water, Pears (14%), Re-hydrated Onions, Plums (10%), Spirit Vinegar, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	190G
Country of Origin	SCOTLAND
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated and use within 3 months.
Manufacturer's name and address	Paterson Arran Ltd The Old Mill Lamash Isle of Arran KA27 8AR Telephone No. 01770-600-606 Fax No. 01770-600-225
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	516 kj/122kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	30g
of which sugars	27g
protein	0g
salt	1.2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Green & Pleasant Golden Ale
Ingredients	spring water, malted barley, hops, yeast.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	330ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Quartz Brewing, Archers, Alrewas Road, Kings Bromley DE13 7HW
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	116.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	35.00
of which sugars	0.00
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Donhead Craft Cider 330ml
Ingredients	Contains Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	330ml
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Donhead Apple Co. Berrywood Lane Donhead St Mary Shaftesbury Dorset SP7 9DH
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml ***** NOT REQUIRED BY FIR FOR ALCOHOL *****
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	6.5% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Radfords Handmade West Country Clotted Cream Fudge in Bag with Ribbon 125g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Clotted Cream (Milk) (3%), Butter (Milk), Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Matts Lane, Stoke Sub Hamdon, Somerset, TA14 6QE
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1839 kj/446 kcal
fat	13.0 g
of which saturates	6.6 g
carbohydrate	81.7 g
of which sugars	68.6 g
protein	1.0 g
salt	0.0 g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y